Baotou Aluminum (Group) Co., Ltd. 351.22 2.60

Guangxi Investment (Group) Co., Ltd. 196.80 1.46

Guizhou Provincial Materials Development

and Investment Corporation 129.43 0.96

Lanzhou Aluminum Factory 79.47 0.59

Lanzhou Economic Information

Consultation Co., Ltd. 9.18 0.07

Guiyang Aluminum Magnesium Design &

Research Institute 4.12 0.03

Other public holders of A Shares 1,430.62 10.58

Holders of H Shares 3,943.97 29.16

Total 13,524.49 100

According to the public information available to the Company and to the best knowledge of the

Company’s Directors, as of March 20, 2008, being the latest practicable date prior to the issue of this

annual report, there is sufficient public float in the Company’s share capital structure which is in

compliance with the requirement of the Hong Kong Listing Rules.

Particulars of Share Capital Structure,
Changes and Substantial Shareholders (Continued)

2007 ANNUAL REPORTALUMINUM CORPORATION OF CHINA LIMITED

25

2. Changes in Shareholding and Shareholders

Changes in Shareholding

Unit: Share

Before the change After the change

Issue of

Number Percentage new shares Number Percentage

(%) (%)

I. Shares subject to

trading moratorium

1. State-owned shares 6,866,707,049 58.94 6,866,707,049 50.78

2. State-owned legal

person shares 839,203,136 7.20 443,991,750 1,283,194,886 9.5

Total shares subject to

trading moratorium 7,705,910,185 66.14 443,991,750 8,149,901,935 60.28

II. Shares not subject to

trading moratorium

1. Renminbi ordinary shares 0 1,430,619,989 1,430,619,989 10.57

2. Overseas listed foreign

invested shares 3,943,965,968 33.86 3,943,965,968 29.15

Total shares not subject

to trading moratorium 3,943,965,968 33.86 5,374,585,957 39.72

III. Total shares 11,649,876,153 100 1,874,611,739 13,524,487,892 100

Particulars of Share Capital Structure,
Changes and Substantial Shareholders (Continued)

ALUMINUM CORPORATION OF CHINA LIMITED2007 ANNUAL REPORT

26

Approval of Changes in Shareholding

As approved by the Special General Meeting of

the Company held on February 27, 2007 and

approved by CSRC on April 20, 2007, the Group

issued 1.237 billion A shares and completed

the share exchange with Shandong Aluminum

and Lanzhou Aluminum on April 24, 2007.

After vetting and approval by the Shanghai

Stock Exchange (“SSE”), the A shares of the

Group were listed on the SSE on April 30,

2007.

As approved by the Special General Meeting of